		Docket No.: 71925-7		
FORM ' TO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATI	06-24-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB N⊂ 3651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	PATI		Patent and Trademark Office	
POBA/REV02	FAII			
Tab settings + + V		101073132	<b>•</b> •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	or Patents and Fragen.		al documents or copy thereof.	
$\underbrace{V}_{1}$ 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	/0' ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
ERGEZEN, Ugur;	JUN 1 5 1999 🖁	Name: AVL LIST GmbH	<b>53</b>	
TANSKA, Tuomas; and				
MELDE-TUCZAI, Helmut	FAT & TADEMART	Address: Hans-List-Platz		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	) Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Graz	State/Prov.:	
□ Other	-	•		
		Country: Austria	ZIP: <u>A-8020</u>	
Execution Date: June 8, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or registrat		9/332.975		
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li> </ol>	Additional numbers OM correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
	nanca.			
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,197			s or insufficiency should be	
Address: WATSON COLE GRIN	NDLE WATSON PLIC	credited or debited to c	deposit account	
		-		
1400 K Street, N.W., 10th Fl.		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
City: Washington	_ State/Prov.: DC	8. Deposit account number:		
		23-0575		
Country: USA	_ ZIP: <u>20005-2477</u>	_		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		$\alpha \alpha \beta \alpha$		
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	beliet, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy	
Richard H. Tushin	N	KAL My	>15 June 1999	
Name of Person Signing				
Marine or Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature	3 Date	
L				
		PA	TENT	

REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0213

54422

JOINT

Atty.Dkt. 71925-7

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Ugur ERGEZE	N	, <u>Tuoma</u>	as TANSKA	
and Helmut MELDE-TUCZAI	, of _	Feldstrasse 1,	A-8501 LIEE	OCH,
Austria, Fürstenwarteweg 6, /	A-8052 GI	RAZ, Austria		, and
Wittenbauerstrasse 77a, A-8010 GRA	Z, Austria	, respective	ely, have mad	de a certain
new and useful invention as set forth in	an applic	ation for United	States Letters	s Patent for
an invention entitled CYLINDER LI	NER FOR A	LIQUID-COOLED	INTERNAL CON	MBUSTION
ENGINE	, and e	ecuted by us on	even dated	herewith
Serial No	, filed			;
AND WHEREAS AVL LIST GM	<b>/</b> BH		, of <u>Hans-l</u>	<u>_ist-Platz 1,</u>
A-8020 Graz, Austria	_, is desir	ous of acquiring	the entire rig	ht, title and
interest in and to said invention and in	and to a	ny and all Lette	ers Patent of	the United
States which may be obtained therefor;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 a	and other g	good and valuabl	e considerati	on in hand,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>AVL LIST GMBH</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said

AVL LIST GMBH , its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0214 We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

June 8, 1999

Date:

June 8, 1999

Date:

June 8, 1999 Date: U ENTRA

Inventor: Ugur EBGEZEN

Inventor: Tuomas TANSKA

mut Mulde Tucia

Inventor: Helmut MELDE-TUCZAI

Date:

Inventor: